### 503252373 04/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3298991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ISIK C. KIZILYALLI	02/03/2012
HUI NIE	02/03/2012
ANDREW P. EDWARDS	02/03/2012
LINDA ROMANO	02/03/2012
DAVID BOUR	02/03/2012
RICHARD J. BROWN	02/03/2012
THOMAS R. PRUNTY	02/03/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPOWERSOFT, INC.
Street Address:	677 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14558393

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-326-2400

Email: kalvarez@kilpatricktownsend.com

CRAIG C. LARGENT Correspondent Name:

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93444-926339-000410US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG C. LARGENT
SIGNATURE:	/Craig C. Largent/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015

PAIENI REEL: 035342 FRAME: 0745 503252373

# Total Attachments: 6 source=AssignmentfromParent#page1.tif source=AssignmentfromParent#page2.tif source=AssignmentfromParent#page3.tif source=AssignmentfromParent#page4.tif source=AssignmentfromParent#page5.tif source=AssignmentfromParent#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035342 FRAME: 0746

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

Whereas, We, Isik C. KIZILYALLI, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 560 Haight Street, # 201, San Francisco, California 94117; Hui NIE, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7535 Fallenleafe Lane, Cupertino, California 95014, Andrew P. EDWARDS, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1555 Woodmeadow Court, San Jose, California 95131; Linda ROMANO, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1055 Westchester Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94087; David BOUR, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11092 Bel Aire Court, Cupertino, California 95014; Richard J. BROWN, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 509-1/2 Monterey Avenue, Los Gatos, California 95030; and Thomas R. PRUNTY, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2655 Keystone Avenue, #26, Santa Clara, California 95051; (hereinafter referred to as Assignors); are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which We have made an application for Letters Patent entitled "EDGE TERMINATION BY ION IMPLANTATION IN Gan" which a utility patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2011 and assigned Serial No. 13/301165; and

WHEREAS, ePowersoft, Inc., having its principal place of business at 677 River Oaks Parkway, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

PATENT REEL: 035342 FRAME: 0747 Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ACTIVEUS 91759209v1

Attorney Docket No. 2204959.00126US1

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

## WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date: Feb . 3,2012	sul C. Kizilizall
	Isik C. KIZILYALLI
	(Month/Year), Isik C. KIZILYALLI, ame individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and ution of the same was of his own free will for the use and

WITNESS:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
Date: 2/3/2012 Hui NIE
On this 3rd day of 1eb, 2012 (Month/Year), Hui NIE, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
WITNESS: Judien Charles
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
Date: 2/3/2012 Andrew P. EDWARDS
On this 34 day of February 2012 (Month/Year), Andrew P. EDWARDS, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
WITNESS:

Date: 2/3/2012	Loude Roman Linda ROMANO
On this3 day of	( 2_(Month/Year), Linda ROMANO, personally ted the foregoing Assignment, and who as of his own free will for the use and purposes
WITNESS:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	t my hand and seal.
Date: 03 Feb 12	David BOUR
On this 3 <sup>cd</sup> day of February 2012 (known to me to be the same individual who executation of the same watherein set forth.	ted the foregoing Assignment, and who
WITNESS:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.	
Date: 2/3/2012———————————————————————————————————	
On this 3 day of Fabruard/2012 (Month/Year), Richard J. BROWN, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	
WITNESS:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.	
Date: Fpb. 3, 2012 Thomas R. PRUNTY	
On this day of (Month/Year), Thomas R. PRUNTY, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	
WITNESS:	

ACTIVEUS 91759209v1

**PATENT REEL: 035342 FRAME: 0752** 

**RECORDED: 04/06/2015**